If available, please provide information on related legal cases or other processes, including
statistics on number of investigations, prosecutions and convictions/acquittals. Please provide per
annum figures since the year 2003 (or further back, if available)

Up to date, 46.376.581 (forty-six million, three hundred seventy six thousand, five hundred eighty-one) goods

have been seized because of criminal acts, which sums up to R$ 1.185.502.706,72 (one billion, one hundred

eighty-five million, five hundred and two thousand, seven hundre and six reais and seventy-two cents).

Based on the actions carried out by the Federal Police, the number of cases brought on bribery of national public